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'CALLAHASSBE 

July 7, 1995 

Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Divis ion of Records and Reporting 
Flor i da Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Betty Easley Conference Center, Rm. 110 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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Re: Docket No . 950001-EI, Fuel and 
Recovery Cla use and Generating 

Purchased Power Cost 
Performance Incentive 

Factor; and ., f//, /•f r 
_.....,~~;t'Nc~~950007 -EI , Environmental Cost Recovery Clause. 

Bayo : 

Enclosed for 
copies each of 
Preliminary List 
Also enclosed is 

&C. ~,.a-.r 

fi ling and distribution are the original and 15 
the Florida Industr ial Power Users Group' s 
of Issues and Positions i n the above dockets. 

a dl9kette containi ng the pleadings. 

extra copies enclosed and 
assistance. 

Plea se acknowledge receipt on the 
return them to me. Thank you for yoar 

c::>.!f'· ~(") Yours truly, 
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Enclosures 

Joseph A. McGlothli.; 
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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SBRVICB COMMISSION 

In re: Fuel and Purchased Power 
Cost Recovery Clause and 
Generating Performance Incentive 
Factor. 

) 
) 
) 
) 

Docket No. 950001-EI 

Pil,ed: July 7, 1995 

_______________________________ ) 

FLORIDA nmosnm POilU usus GROUP's 
PRBLtKXNARX LIST or ISSVIB AID PQBITIQNS 

lL ~~ ; .i 

Pursuant to the Case Assignment and Scheduling Record , the 

Florida Industrial Power Users Group (FIPUG) files its Preliminary 

List of Issues and Positions. PIPUG reserves the right to amend 

this preliminary statement. 

A. APPEAAANCES: 

JOSEPH A. MCGLOTHLIN, VICKI GORDON KAUFMAN, McWhirter , Reeves, 
McGlothlin, Davidson, Rief & Bakas, 117 South Gadsden Street, 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

On behalf of the Florida Industrial Pgwer Users Group. 

B. WIINESSES: 

None at this time. 

c. EXHIBITS: 

None at this time. 

p. STATEMENT OF BA$IC PQSITION: 

Florida Industrial Power Users Gpoups' Statement of Basic Posi t ion: 

None at this time . 

.,. '!EySTATEMENT OF ISSUES AND PQSITIONS: 

I - Gtneric fUel Ad1ugtment Iaauog 

.3 
1. ISSUE: What are the appropriate final fuel adjustment true -

up amounts fo r the period October, 1994 through M~rch, 1995? 
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4. 

FIPUG: 

ISSVE: 

FIPUG has no position at this t i me, but reserves 
the r ight to take a position on t his issue by the 
date o f the prebearing conference . 

What are the estimated fuel adjustment true-up 

amounts for the period April, 1995 through Sept ember, 1995? 

FIPUG: 

ISSUE: 

FIPUG has no position at this t ime, but reserves 
the right to take a posit ion on this issue by the 
date of the prehearing conference . 

What are the total fuel adjustment true-up a1uounts 

to be collected during the period OCtober, 1995 through March, 

1996? 

FIPUG: 

ISSVE: 

FIPUG bas no position at this time, but reserves 
the right to take a poaition on this issue by the 
date o f the prehearing conference. 

What a re the appropriate levelized fue l cost 

r ecovery factors for the period October, 1995 through March , 

1996? 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves 
the right t o take a poaition on this issue by the 
date o f t he prehearing conference. 

5. STIPU4ATEP ISSVE: What should be the effective date of the 

new fuel adjustment charge, oil backout charge and 

conserva t i on cost recovery charge for billing purposes? 

The factor should be effect ive beginning with the specified 
fuel cycle and thereafter for the period October, 1995, 
through March, 1996. Billing cycles may start before 
October 1, 1995, and t he last cycle may be read after May 30, 
1996 , so that each customer is billed for six months 
regardless of when the adjustment factor became effective. 

6. ISSUE: What are the appropriate fuel r~covery loss 

multipliers to be used in calculating the fuel cost recovery 

factors charged to each rate claea? 
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FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at thi s time , but reserves 
t he right t o take a position on this issue by the 
date of the prehearing conference . 

7. I SSQE: What are the appropriate fuel cost recovery factors 

for each rate group adjusted for line l osses? 

FIPUG: 

FIPUG: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves 
the right to take a position on this i ssue by the 
date of the prehearing conference . 

Company-Specific fuel A4iustment I s sues 

None at this time. 

Generic Generating Performance Incentive Facto r Issues 

8 . ISSUE: What is the appropriate GPIF reward o r pena lty for 

perfo rmance achieved during the period October, 1994 t hrough 

Marc h, 1995? 

fiPUG; FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves 
the right to take a position on this issue by the 
date of the prehearing conference. 

9. I SSVE: What should the GPIF targets/ranges be f e r t he pe r iod 

Oc t~ber, 1995 through March, 1996? 

FI PUG: 

FIPUG: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves 
t he r i ght to take a position on this i ssue by the 
da t e o f the prehearing conference. 

Company-Specific GPIP Itsues 

None at this time. 

generic Oil Backout Isaues 

10. ISSUE : What is the final oil backout true- up amount f or t he 

Oct ober, 1994 through March, 1995 period? 
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FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves 

the right to take a position on this issue by the 

date of thft prehearing conference. 

11. 1SSVE: What is the estimated oil backout true-up amount for 

the period April , 1995 through September, 1995 period? 

FIPUG : FIPUG has no posit~on at this time, but reserves 

t he right to take a position on this issue by the 
date of the prehearing conference. 

12. ISSUE: What is the tota l oil baokout true-up amount to be 

collected during the period Ootober , 1995 through March, 19967 

FIPUG: FIPUO has no poeition at this time, but reserves 

the right t o take a position on this issue by the 

date of the prehearing conference. 

13. ISSUE: What is the projected oil backout cost recovery factor 

for the period October, 1995 through March, 19967 

FIPOG: 

14. ISSUE: 

FIPUO has no position at this time, but reserves 

the right to take a posit1on on this issue by the 
date of the prehearing conference . 

Generic Caoacity Coat Roggyory factor Issue 

What is the final capacity cost recovery true-up 

amount for the October, 1994 through March, 1995 period? 

FIPUG: FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves 
the right to take a position on this issue by t he 

date of the prehearing conference. 

15. ISSUE: Nhat is t he estimated capacity cost recovery true-up 

amount ior the period April , 1995 through September, 1995? 

FIPOG: 

16. ISSUE: 

PIPOG has no poaition at this time, but reserves 

the right to take a position on this issue by t he 
date of the prehearing conference. 

What: is the total capacity cost recovery true-up 

amount to be collected during the period October, 1995 through 

March , 1996? 



FIPUG: 

17. ISSQE: 

FIPUG has no position at this time, bl!t reserves 
the right to take a position on this issue by the 
date of the prehearing conference. 

What is the appropriate capacity cost recovery 

factor for the period October, 1995 through March, 1996 ? 

FIPUG : FIPUG has no position at this time, but reserves 
the right to take a position on this issue by the 
date o f the prehe.aring confere.nce. 

Company-Specific Issues 

FIPUG: None at this t i me. 

F. STI PULATED ISSQES: 

None at this time. 

G. PENDING MQTIONS: 

FIPUG has no pending motions. 

H. OTHER MATIERS: 

None at this time. 
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Vicki Gordon Kaufman 
McWhirter, Reeves, MeGlochlin, 

Davidson, Rief & Bakas 
117 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 

Attorneys for the Florida 
Industrial Power Users Group 



CJBTfliCATI or SIRYICI 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a truo and correct copy o f the Flo rida 

I ndustrial Power Users Group's Preliminary List o f Issues and 

Positions has been furnished by hand del ivery• or by U.S. Mail to 

the following parties of record this 7th day o f July, 1 995: 

Martha Carter Brown• 
Division of Legal Services 
Fla. Public Service Commission 
2 540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Gerald L. Gunter Bldg., R. 370 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

G. Edison Holland 
Jeffrey A. Stone 
Beggs and Lane 
Pos t Office Box 12950 
Pensacola, FL 32576 

R0bert s. Goldman 
Messe r , Vickers, Caparello, 

Madsen, Lewis and Metz 
Post Office Drawer 1876 
Tallahassee, PL 32302-1876 

Matthew M. Childs 
Steel, Hector and Davis 
First Florida Bank Building 
Suite 601 
215 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301- 1804 

Suzanne Brownless 
1311-B Paul Rus3ell Road 
Suite 202 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Eugene M. Trisko 
P.O. Box 596 
Berkeley Springs, WV 25411 

Richard Zambo 
598 SW Hidden River Avenue 
Palm City, FL 34 990 
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Jack Shreve, Public Counsel 
John Roger Howe 
Office of the Publ ic Counsel 
The Claude Pepper Building 
111 West Madison Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Lee L . Willis 
James D. Beasley 
Macfarlane Ausley Ferguson 

& McMullen 
Post Office Box 391 
Tallahassee, PL 32302 

James A. McGee 
Florida Power Corporation 
Post Office Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, FL 33733 

Stephen Feldman 
P.O. Box 0291000 
Miam.i, FL 33102-9100 

Mark K. Logan 
Bryant , Miller & Olive 
201 South Monroe Street 
Suite 500 
Tallahassee, PL 32301 
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